

Scottish Rite Foundation of Omaha 25th Annual RiteCare Classic Golf Benefit Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Willow Lakes Golf Club (12301 S. 25th St., Bellevue, Nebraska)



http://www.scottishriteomaha.org/golf/sponsor

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES

PRESENTING SPONSOR

\$2,500

The Presenting Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Recognition as RiteCare Classic Presenting Sponsor in the Nebraska Scottish Rite Journal, all promotional e-mails, Save the Date mailings and fliers
- Four Green Fees for your team
- Recognition on signs at Willow Lakes Golf Club
- Recognition as sponsor on signs at holes along golf course
- Recognition during lunch from Emcee as Presenting Sponsor
- Advertisement and recognition in RiteCare Classic golf program
- Logo and prominent placement as Presenting Sponsor on RiteCare Classic webpage at <u>www.scottishriteomaha.org/golf</u>

Lunch Sponsor

\$2,000

The Lunch Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Recognition as RiteCare Classic Lunch Sponsor in the Nebraska Scottish Rite Journal, promotional e-mails, Save the Date mailings and fliers
- Recognition as sponsor on signs in Willow Lakes Golf Club
- Recognition during lunch from Emcee as Lunch Sponsor
- Advertisement and recognition in RiteCare Classic golf program
- Logo and prominent placement as Lunch Sponsor on RiteCare Classic webpage at <u>www.scottishriteomaha.org/golf</u>

Golf Ball Sponsor

\$1,500

The Golf Ball Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Golf Ball Sponsor's logo will be included on all golf balls given to players at the 2022 RiteCare Classic
- Recognition as sponsor on signs in Willow Lakes Golf Club
- Recognition in RiteCare Classic golf program
- Logo as Golf Ball Sponsor on ScottishRiteOmaha.org/golf webpage

Beverage Cart Sponsor

\$750

The Beverage Cart Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Recognition as sponsor on beverage carts during the day.
- Recognition during lunch from emcee as Beverage Sponsor
- Advertisement and recognition in RiteCare Classic golf program
- Listed recognition on ScottishRiteOmaha.org/Golf webpage

Volunteer Sponsor

The Volunteer Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Recognition as sponsor on signs at holes along golf course
- Advertisement and recognition in RiteCare Classic golf program
- Listed recognition on ScottishRiteOmaha.org/Golf webpage

Hole Sponsor

\$250

\$500

The Hole Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Recognition as sponsor on signs at holes along golf course
- Recognition in RiteCare Classic golf program
- Listed recognition on ScottishRiteOmaha.org/Golf webpage

Prize Sponsor

\$100

The Prize Sponsor will enjoy the following benefits:

- Recognition in Scottish Rite Foundation golf program
- Listed recognition on ScottishRiteOmaha.org/Golf webpage

The Scottish Rite Foundation of Omaha is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, supporting evaluation and therapy for children with speech disorders through the UNMC Munroe-Meyer Institute's RiteCare Speech and Language Clinic.

Our administrative office is located at 202 South 20th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, and our phone is (402) 342-1300.



Scottish Rite Foundation of Omaha 25th Annual RiteCare Classic Golf Benefit Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Willow Lakes Golf Club (12301 S. 25th St., Bellevue, Nebraska)



http://www.scottishriteomaha.org/golf/sponsor

Name:	
Company:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	E-mail:

Yes! I will support the RiteCare Speech and Language Clinics and the Scottish Rite Foundation as a sponsor at the following level:

Presenting Sponsor	\$2,500	Beverage Sponsor	\$750
Lunch Sponsor	\$2,000	Volunteer Sponsor	\$500
	Φ 2,000	Hole Sponsor	\$250
Golf Ball Sponsor	\$1,500	Prize Sponsor	\$100

I not able to participate as a RiteCare Classic spsonsor, but please accept my donation to support Nebraska's children with a donation. Each session of therapy costs \$101, and your donation helps children throughout Nebraska and southeast lowa with speech disorders.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Where applicable, please provide a logo in electronic format—EPS, TIF, JPG. All artwork should be forwarded to Micah Evans at <u>micah@SRNE.org</u>.

For printing purposes, sponsorships must be received by September 20, 2024.

For more information, please call 402.342.1300 or e-mail Micah Evans at <u>micah@SRNE.org</u>. Please make checks payable to the Scottish Rite Foundation of Omaha. Donations are tax-deductible to the full-extent allowed by law. Tax ID: 23-7228286